

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 TO COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED
TO**

House Bill No. 916

BY: Senator(s) Johnson

1 **AMEND** on line 669 by inserting the following before the
2 **period:**

3 , but not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000.00)
4 annually per manufacturer

